	Docket No.: 27,680 USA		
FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 03-01)	04-07-200	4 SHEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) P08/REV03 7 7 1-04		Y Y	Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings → → → ▼	102715390		▼ ▼
To the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Cinc.			
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Kenichi ASADA		2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
Realem Also Asia		Name: NIPPON SHEET	GLASS COMPANY, LIMITED
		Internal Address: 7-28, K	itahama 4-chome, Chuo-ku
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	☐ Yes ☒ No	Osaka-shi, Osaka 541-8559	JAPAN C
3. Nature of conveyance:			30 30
☑ Assignment	☐ Merger	Street Address:	0.81
☐ Security Agreement	☐ Change of Name	, 	
Other		City:	State: ZIP:
Execution Date: March 25, 2004		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No	
If this document is being filed toge A. Patent Application No.(s) 04/02/2004 EHRILE1 00000105 10813795 02 FC:8021 40.	00 OP	B. Patent No.(s)	March 25, 2004
Additional numbers attached? Yes No			
Name and address of party to who concerning document should be m		6. Total number of application	ons and patents involved:
Name: Gary A. Hecht		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00	
Internal Address: 2600 Aramark	Гower	Enclosed - Any exces credited or debited to	s or insufficiency should be deposit account
		☐ Authorized to be char	ged to deposit account
Street Address: 1101 Market Street		8. Deposit account number:	
		19-5425	
City: Philadelphia S	State: PA ZIP: 19107	<u> </u>	age if paying by deposit account)
9. Statement and signature.			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.			
Gary A. Hecht	/ Now	Meet	March 31, 2004
Name of Person Signing	1	Signature	Date
Total numb	er of pages including cover sh	eet, attachments, and document	<u> </u>

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services
Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned inventor(s) hereby: 1) Sell(s), assign(s) and transfer(s) to NIPPON SHEET GLASS COMPANY, LIMITED (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), which has a business office 7-28, Kitahama 4-chome, Chuo-ku, Osaka-shi, Osaka 541-8559 Japan the entire right, title, and interest in any and all inventions and improvements disclosed in, application(s) based upon, and Patent(s) granted upon the information which is disclosed in the application entitled: LIGHT BEAM DETECTION DEVICE (File No.) for which I (we) have executed an application for a United States Letters Patent on March 25, 2004 . (Application Serial No. filed on _____ 2) Authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patents resulting from said application, or any division, continuation, substitute or reissue thereof, to the ASSIGNEE. 3) Agree to execute all papers and documents and perform any acts which are reasonably necessary in connection with the prosecution of said application, as well as any derivative applications thereof and/or the enforcement of patents resulting from such applications. Signed on the date(s) indicated beside my(our) signature(s). Kenichi Asada Date: March 25, 2004
Name: Kenichi ASADA Witness: Toshije Ith Date: March 25, 2004

Witness: Kazuhiro Doustila Date: March 25, 2004

RECORDED: 03/31/2004

PATENT REEL: 015174 FRAME: 0727